
T CORPORA'l'I OJ? r.~ =· 1J1~1 SURNABY vF 

T)Y-LAW • 351'~1 

A Bi-.GAW to :i~aise by the issue and sale of deben­
tur s the sum o:t' ,80, 000. 00 as a ~rant 
in 8id to the Surnaby Hospital Society 
for the pm'po:·e of constructine;, equippinc; 
and f,J.rnls hin°; a 12_S bed addition to the 
P,,-,,al"8hV '·-ner0 ;,l ~OSI)l·tal .1,.....1l,_J... .l .t"°'.J UC. _,._ ,.,_ . • . • 

:r:s;r;:AS it is doetilHl in[; pu1)lic intereE.:t to ·:Nmt to 

t .'3ur~nahy >Iospi taJ Society t o surn of Six Hundred and Sixty-

sev0n usand (}667,000.) Dollars for the purpose of con-

str·,_ctin ;, eq:..1ippin; and furnj_s~:.ing .9 125 lJed adcUtion to the 

!:3urnaby ,eneraJ £Ios t:Ji ::al. 

rcIEclEAS it is deernec3 e; per:lient and advisable to 

raL3f, the saLd sum of Six Hundreo. and Sixty-seven T'.1ot1sand 

7,000.) Dollars as well as the further sum of Thirteen 

1.s2nd (:;~13,000.) Dollar2, ; ,ein!,; the e:ctimated costs of and 

incidental to this by-law, by the issue and sale of debentures 

:...1_r1on th1:: credit of the r~unicipali ty. 

A:m ~1JIIE?..EAS the amount of t assessed value of the 

1-.az2:1.1-,l, land and imurovem.ents wit'~in the MLJ_nicinalitv accord:_ff( 
.I,. .,L u C _,. 

to t.11c last revised assessment roll, >ein; the assessment roll 

for 1 or:;1, 
.J.... I /L;-, is Seventy-five Hiliion, Four Hundred and Fifty-two 

Thousand, and Twenty ()75,~-52,020.00) Dollars. 

AND -r,EIE:..A3 t:1.e a~;gr ate of the existim_i; debt of the 

Hunici1:iality is Six 1,:iJ_lion, 0rhLrty-nine Thousand, Six Jundred 

an0 Forty-three ($6,039,643.) Dollnrs exclusive of the ~e~t to 

~e created this -law and exclcslve of local i~provement 

de1its secured h·:r special rat il OJ' s.ssessP1ents, of w~lich none 

oft principal or interest is in arrears. 

AND ':h:ERl·;AS the m:-1ount of tbe deiit which th.is -law 

is intended to create for the purposes afores~id, is 3ix 

-'.unc!re d and Ei~~hty Thousand ( ,;6i_J0, 000.) Dollars. 

,•1-t"""!. 
(:, ,_,,,,. 



'.;·---~..-, 

- 2 -

Alrn WlIEREAS it will be necessary to provide dur the 

c L:tr'rfmcy of the debentures au t rior ized by this Py-law i.'or pay­

ment of the debt and for payment of interest in the respective 

year,:, the amounts as set out in Section 6 hereo.f. 

ITO',:v, ' ·.~ C 'IL of The :Jor)orstion 

of the District of Burnaby .AD'?S as follows: 

1. The Council of The Corporation of the District of 

Burnaby is hereb? authorized a empo~ered to ~ake a ~rant in 

A.id to i:.:rn '3urnahy ~Iospital Society for the purpo::,es aforesaid 

in the sum of Six IIundred and Sixty-seven Thousand ()667,000.) 

DoJ.lars and may raise money by way of loan from any person or 

per' ons, body or r::,odies corporate, who may be wi llinr; to ad vane e 

the same, by the issue of dehentures of the said Corporntion in 

the Drincioal amount of Six 'iundrecl and EL!htv Tllousand ( 
~ J ~ . , J 

uo,ooo.) 

Dollars. 

2. The said dehentures shaJl be issued on the credit of 

t said Corporation in t denomination of One Hundred (~;1uo.) 

Dol1ars or any multi~::ile or tiples thereof and all such deben-

turcs shall be sealed ~ith the Seal of the Corporation, and shall 

b s ·- rJ the Reeve and countersigned by the Treasurer. 
,; {. IJ;..='" 

3. The said de '.,entures s[·,aJ. 1 be dated ~'l.d Sec onci (2nd) 

c1 of }v~ar c ! 1, 19 '.~ 5, anr1 shall be payahlc on the Se~ond (2nd) 

day 0£ March in eac 11 of the years, 1956 to 1975, inclusive, 

ln t respective principal amounts set out hereunder: 

19 156 
1957 
1952 
19S9 
1960 
1961 
1 2 
19c.J 
1964 
19:15 
19b6 
1967 
196(3 
19&9 
1970 
1 -:'.. 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 

,~; 2 3 , O O O • 0 0 
24,000.00 
25,000.00 
26,000.00 
27,000.00 
27,000.00 
29,noo.oo 
30,000.00 
31,000.00 
32,000.00 
34,000.00 
35,000.00 
37,000.00 
J.S,000.00 
39,000.00 
41,000.00 
43,000.00 
45,000.00 
46,000.00 
4r), o,Jo. oo 

½;;680, 000. 00 



- 3 -

4. 'rhe said debentures shaJl bear interest at, the rate 

of WC per annum payable half-yearly on the Second (2nd) day of 

lVl-irch and on the Second (2nd) d8y of September in each year 

during the currency of the said debentures, and the said deben­

tures shall have coupons attac::rnd thereto for the payment of 

sai~ interest and the signatures of the Reeve and Treasurer 

on the interest coupons may be :-,rritten, stamped, prLnted or 

li tho,:::;raphed. 

5. The said de entures shall be payable as to hath 

principal and interest in lawful money of Canada at the principal 

office of The Royal 3a.rik of Canada in any of the cities of 

Vancouver, Victoria, New Westminster, Edmonton, Cal3ary, Re;ina, 

Winnipeg, Toronto or Montreal, Canada at bhe holder's option. 

6. There shall be lev:ted and raised in each year during 

currency of the said debentur<::s 1'Jy rates sufficient therefor 

over end above all other rates on all the rateable land and 

improvoment:3 within the 2°1unic ipali ty a spec if ic sum sufficient 

to ray,._ the respective instalments of principal as_ they oecome 

due and a specific sum sufficient to provide.for the payment of 

interest on the said debentures as set forth hereunder: 

Year Principal Anm.rnl 'rotal Amount 
of Amount Interest PrincipRl & In-

Levv terest Payments _... 

19:?-:S ~~ 23,000.00 ;~ 27,200.00 $ 50,200.00 
1956 24,000.00 26 ,2t'.0. 00 50, 2 '.:;C). 00 
1957 25,000.00 25,320.00 50,320.00 
l:;;c:::e 26,000.00 24,320.00 50,320.00 
1 27,000.00 23,280.00 50,2:30.00 
1 !\ 

\, 27,000.00 22,200.00 49,200.00 
l 29,000.00 21,120.00 50,120.00 
J_ 30,000.00 19,960.00 49,960.00 
}_'-~'.·c,J 31,000.00 1/3,760.00 49,760.00 
1,~~1,~•.l:~ 32,000.00 17,S:20.00 49,520.00 
1965 34,000.00 16 ,2Lfo. oo 50,240.00 
1966 35,000.00 J_I ''l () 49, '~80.00 4, r(__lo o ( 0 
1967 37,000.00 ~ " I 0 0 00 50 ,L~So. oo ..L..),t..~I,~ e 

j_ Y>, ooo. oo 12,000.00 50,000.00 
l 9 39,0UO.OO 10, o.oo 49,480.00 
}_,;70 L1_l, 000. 00 :~:, o.oo 49,920.00 
1971 43,000.00 7,2::io.oo 50,280.00 
1972 45,:Y)0.00 5,560.00 50,560.00 
1973 46,ooo.oo 3,760.00 49,760.00 
1974 48,000.00 1,920.00 49,920.00 

~p 680,000.00 ,~; 320,480.00 ;~ 1,000,480.00 



- 4 -

7. This By-law befor e the f ina l passas e ther eof shall 

hav ~ r e c e ived the assent of the electors of the sa id Dis tr ict 

of Burnaby, after h .'3.ving firs t b e en spproved by the Inspect or 

of /iunicipalities in t h e manner required by law. 

8. This By-law may '.Je cited as the 1t3URNABY ? OSPITAL 

· ,~t:, - ··- c:-,y - ·1.r 19c4 rt 1.>r: .. ~;·..:.· ,:J .. - L .fl. vv :J • 

no ::E AND PASSr.rn in Ooen Council this F ifteenth ( 15th) 

day of lfovem()er, 1954. 

RECEIVED THE ASSE'NT of the Electors this Eleventh (11th) 

day of December, 1954 • 

0-·co· · ··TDE':)1:;'D t.'·1•·) ~""r···.TA·· rv -A·-~"'r'D t ' 1 T ti th (20th) • t_r<_, ,\ ,::L .. J. l./...J . 1-1. , , .~ .1:1 . .1.: L~J- 1~ .) 0 ~~- n s wen e " 

day of December, 1954 . 

,. ./,J f) (? )l~/J / 6,:~ ~~ 
... ~E{VE . . U . 

fl/Lat,t /Ja~ 
' · 

CLERK. 



,, \ 

' 

CANADA: ( 
P rovince of British Columbia \ No. 2750 -------------- -- - -- -- - ---------

Qtrrtifiratt nf Apprnual 

Sn pursuance of the" ...Alunicipal ./let," J here6¥ certif¥ that 

the within 6¥,,/aw, being By-law No. 3519, cited as 11 Blf.tl.NABY HOSPITAL 

GRANT BY-LAW 1954" as amended by By-law No. 3769, cited as "BURNABY HOSPITAL 

GRANT BY-LAW 1954, AMENDMENT BY-LAW 195611 , of The Corporation of the 

District of Burnaby, 

has 6een lawful/¥ and valid/¥ niade and enacted, and that its validit¥ 

is not open to 6e 9uestioned on an¥ ground whatever in an¥ of the 

~ourts of the Province of !IJritish ~oluni6ia. 

of 

EIGHTH 

NOVEMBER 

1/ --< ,..-" If( / / J .l. L .. ,-, .... --.~~--,.------·-

, 

da¥ 

19 56. 

··· fosp16,tor of Municipalities of British Columbia. 

l,,.,/ 


